BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

HARRY C. AND JANICE A. GURNEY,

v.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: **Docket Number: 42953**

Name: Harry C. & Janice A. Gurney

Address: 8401 Grizzly Way

Evergreen, Colorado 80439

Phone Number: 303-674-5048

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 105396

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2003 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land \$148,750.00 Improvements \$276,250.00 Total \$425,000.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2003 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 9th day of July, 2004.

This decision was put on the record

July 8, 2004

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Varan E. Hart

Sulra a. Baumbach

Debra A Raumbach

Marian F. Brennan

42953.05.doc

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Numbe County Schedu	r: le Number:				
STIPULATIO	N (As To Tax	Years 2003 & 2004			
Harry C. & Iar Petitioner(s),	nice A. Gumey		_		
VB.					
Respondent		ARD OF EQUALIZ			
Petition 2003 & 2004	oner(s) and Re	spondent hereby ente e subject property, at	er into this Stipulation and jointly move the B	n regarding the tax loard of Assessmen	years it Appeals
Petiti	oner(s) and Re	spondent agree and s	stipulate as follows:		The Book of the Control of the Contr
ነ ሞል	a nronariu siihi	ect to this Stipulatio	n is described as follo	ows:	Ġ
8401 Griz	zly Way.				**************************************
Evergreen	. CO 80439				
2. Th	e subject prop	erty is classified as_t	esidential proper	ry (what type).	50 5 8
	e County Asset ax years 2003		ned the following act	ual value to the sub	oject
	Land Improvement Total	\$ 148,750 \$ 293,100 \$ 441,850	_		
4. A	fier a timely ap erty as follows:	peal to the Board of	Equalization, the Bo	ard of Equalization	valued the
	Land Improvements Total	\$ 148,750 \$ 293,100 \$ 441,850			
		1			

Docket Number 42953 Schedule Number 105396 Address:

100 Jefferson County Pkwy Golden, CO 80419-2500

Telephone: 303-271-8634